Deb Hill

From: Spirakis, Kirsten L <klspirakis@ncdot.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 19, 2025 6:05 PM

To: Grey Chapman; Deb Hill

Cc: Hancock, David A; Hammond, Robert H; ‘David Dalsimer'; ‘Kevin Finger'; Kimmel, Krista
H; Hill, Sherwin O

Subject: RE: [External] Question about driveway permit

Attachments: Osprey Beach Access.pptx; RE: [External] driveway permission

Warning: Unusual link
This message contains an unusual link, which may lead to a malicious site. Confirm the message is safe before
clicking any links.

Mr. Chapman,
| apologize for the delayed response. | was on vacation when your email came through.

My previous response to Mr. Dalsimer in the attached email on the proposed golf cart parking area at 380 New River Inlet
Rd, was based on his email to me on March 30% (in attached chain), where he noted that, “We expect to cross the road at
90 degrees from our neighborhood entrance and utilize the existing multi-purpose paved path to enter the parking area
and do not need any additional access from the road.”

Based on the attached PowerPoint and your email, you are proposing to turn off New River Inlet Rd (crossing the grass
shoulder), then cross the MUP to access the parking area. This would be considered an access point to the State-
maintained route, and a Driveway Permit will be required, and the driveway will be required to be paved within the R/W.

Please let us know if you have any questions.

Kirsten L. Spirakis, PE
District Engineer
Division 3 | District 1
910-467-0500

From: Grey Chapman <greychapman@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, May 2, 2025 9:14 AM

To: Spirakis, Kirsten L <kIspirakis@ncdot.gov>

Cc: Hancock, David A <dahancock@ncdot.gov>; Hammond, Robert H <bobhammond@ncdot.gov>; 'David Dalsimer'
<222dals@gmail.com>; 'Kevin Finger' <kfinger2013@yahoo.com>; Kimmel, Krista H <khkimmel@ncdot.gov>; Hill,
Sherwin O <sohill@ncdot.gov>

Subject: Re: [External] Question about driveway permit

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless verified. Report suspicious emails with the Report Message
button located on your Outlook menu bar on the Home tab.

Kirsten,



